
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

			U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 2308/500 (180/643/P/US)
To the Honorable Commissioner	1028729	940	riginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	] :	2. Name and addres	s of receiving party(ies)
Alan Kenneth Pittaway		Name: Intersurgi	cal Limited
Surinderjit Kumar Jassell		Street Address:	Crane House, Molly Millars Lane,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	d? □Yes ⊠ No	Wokingham	
3. Nature of conveyance:		City: Berkshire	State: Zip:
✓ Assignment ☐ M	Merger	Country: United	Kingdom Postal Code: RG41 2RZ
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other		Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached?  Yes No
Execution Date(s):			
1 <sup>st</sup> Inventor: September 20, 2004			<u></u>
2 <sup>nd</sup> Inventor: September 20, 2004 3 <sup>rd</sup> Inventor:			
4 <sup>th</sup> Inventor:			
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	ber(s);		
If this document is being filed togethe		-	of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/90	00,477	B. Patent No.(s)	M
			<u> </u>
, and the second se	Additional numbers attac	ched? 🗖 Yes 🗷 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom c concerning document should be maile		6. Total number of a	applications and patents involved:
		7. Total fee (37 CFI	R 3.41)\$_40.00
Attorney Name: Edwin V. Merkel		Enclosed	
Firm Name: Nixon Peabody LLP		☐ Authorized to	be charged to deposit account
Internal Address:		8. Deposit account i	number:
		o. Deposit account i	14-1138
Street Address: Clinton Square, P.O. Box 31051			
City: Rochester State: NY Zi	ip: 14603-1051	(Attach duplicate cop	y of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and beli	ief, the foregoing in	formation is true and	d correct and any attached copy is a
true copy of the original document. Edwin V. Merkel		0.7.0	Arthor 24 2004
Name of Person Signing		Signature	October 24, 2004 Date
Registration No. 40,097		_	_
Total number of	of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and de	ocuments: 3
CERTIFICATE C	OF MAILING OR T	RANSMISSION [37	7 CFR 1.8(a)]
I hereby certify that this correspondence is	is being:		
			w with sufficient postage as first
class mail in an envelope addre States Patent and Trademark O			tion Services, Director of the United 2313-1450
transmitted by facsimile on the (703)	date shown below	,	•
10/26/04	_	Dana of	Tast
Dáte		Sig	nature
ECOOPER 00000073 10900477	-	Laura I Typed or	printed name
40.00 DP		V 1	-

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office,

J.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, Alan Kenneth PITTAWAY, a citizen of United Kingdom, whose address is 138 Brands Hill Avenue, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire, HP13 5QP UNITED KINGDOM and Surinderjit Kumar JASSELL, a citizen of United Kingdom, whose address is 67 Shadwell Drive, Northolt, Middlesex, UB5 6DE UNITED KINGDOM have invented certain new and useful improvements in IMPROVEMENTS RELATING TO EXHALATION VALVES for which we have executed a patent application, filed as U.S. Patent Application Number 10/900,477 on July 28, 2004;

AND WHEREAS, Intersurgical Limited, with its principal place of business at Crane House, Molly Millars Lane, Wokingham, Berkshire, RG41 2RZ UNITED KINGDOM desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Intersurgical Limited, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Intersurgical Limited its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said Intersurgical Limited, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Intersurgical Limited, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 20th day of Sept., 2004.

Alan Kenneth Pittaway

Witnessed:

Name

PATENT REEL: 015934 FRAME: 0194

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I here	unto set my hand and seal this Colday of
<u>Sept</u> , 2004.	
	Surinderjit Kumar Jassell
Witnessed:	Witnessed: M. To Davie
Name Mila Ho-h	Name MARTIN DAVIES
Address 52 Albert St	Address 19 THE GROVE
Windsor Berks	FARNBOROUGH
Date: 201 Fpt 1204	Date: 20/9/04

**RECORDED: 10/29/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 015934 FRAME: 0195